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Supplemental Dataset 2. Genome-wide graphical overview of microarray probe localization and signal intensities for wild type 

(WT) and ∆nblD mutant (KO) just before and 3 h following the shift to nitrogen starvation (left scale, log2 scale arbitrary units). 

Furthermore, the number of previously determined sequenced reads (1) for exponential phase (exp. phase, dark grey), nitrogen 

starvation for 12 h (-N, gray) and stationary phase (light gray) are included in the background (right scale, values are square root 

numbers of sequencing reads). 
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Plasmid pSYSA sequence 
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50

00
1e

+
05

10
00

0

30000 32500 35000 37500 40000
28750 31250 33750 36250 38750

sll7030sll7031

slr7032

sll7033sll7034

ssr7035ssr7036 slr7037

ssl7038ssl7039

ssr7040slr7041

ssl7042 sll7043 sll7044 ssl7045ssl7046 sll7047

TU7021

TU7022TU7023 TU7024 TU7025 TU7026

TU7027

TU7028

TU7029TU7030

TU7031

TU7032

TU7033

TU7034

TU7035

TU7036 TU7037 TU7038TU7039TU7040

TU7041 TU7042 TU7043

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

ssl7045 ssl7046 sll7047 ssl7048

slr7049

sll7050 ssl7051

slr7052

ssl7053

slr7054

sll7055 sll7056

slr7057 slr7058 slr7059 slr7060

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
10

40000 42500 45000 47500 50000
38750 41250 43750 46250 48750

ssl7045ssl7046 sll7047 ssl7048

slr7049

sll7050 ssl7051

slr7052

ssl7053

slr7054

sll7055 sll7056

slr7057 slr7058 slr7059 slr7060

TU7038TU7039TU7040

TU7041 TU7042 TU7043

TU7044

TU7045TU7046 TU7047

TU7048

TU7049 TU7050TU7051 TU7052

TU7053 TU7054 TU7055

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr7059 slr7060 slr7061

sll7062 sll7063 sll7064 sll7065 sll7066

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
25

00
50

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
10

50000 52500 55000 57500 60000
48750 51250 53750 56250 58750

slr7058 slr7059 slr7060 slr7061

sll7062 sll7063 sll7064 sll7065 sll7066

TU7054 TU7055

TU7056

TU7057

TU7058

TU7059TU7060 TU7061

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll7066 sll7067

slr7068

sll7069 sll7070

slr7071 ssr7072 slr7073

ssl7074 sll7075

slr7076

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
10

00
0

1e
+

05
50

00
25

00
50

0
50

60000 62500 65000 67500 70000
58750 61250 63750 66250 68750

sll7066 sll7067

slr7068

sll7069sll7070

slr7071 ssr7072slr7073

ssl7074 sll7075

slr7076

TU7061 TU7062

TU7063

TU7064

TU7065

TU7066 TU7067

TU7068

TU7069

TU7070 TU7071

TU7072 TU7073

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr7076

sll7077 sll7078

slr7080 slr7081 slr7082 slr7083 ssr7084

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
10

00
50

00
25

00
0

10
00

50
0

10
0

10

70000 72500 75000 77500 80000
68750 71250 73750 76250 78750

slr7076

sll7077 sll7078

slr7080 slr7081 slr7082 slr7083 ssr7084

TU7074 TU7075

TU7076 TU7077

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr7083 ssr7084

sll7085 sll7086 sll7087

slr7088

sll7089 sll7090

slr7091 slr7092 ssr7093

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
10

00
0

50
00

10
00

10
0

80000 82500 85000 87500 90000
78750 81250 83750 86250 88750

slr7083 ssr7084

sll7085 sll7086 sll7087

slr7088

sll7089 sll7090

slr7091 slr7092 ssr7093

TU7078 TU7079

TU7080 TU7081 TU7082

TU7083

TU7084

TU7085 TU7086

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr7092 ssr7093 slr7094 slr7095 slr7096 slr7097 slr7098 slr7099 slr7100 slr7101 slr7102

sll7103

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
50

00
0

5e
+

05
25

00
10

00
25

0
25

90000 92500 95000 97500 1e+05
88750 91250 93750 96250 98750

slr7092 ssr7093 slr7094 slr7095 slr7096 slr7097 slr7098 slr7099 slr7100 slr7101 slr7102

sll7103

slr7104

TU7084

TU7085 TU7086

TU7087 TU7088 TU7089

TU7090

TU7091

TU7092 TU7093

TU7094 TU7095 TU7096

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr7094 slr7095 slr7096 slr7097 slr7098 slr7099 slr7100 slr7101 slr7102

sll7103

slr7104 slr7105

sll7106

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

18
19

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
10

92500 95000 97500 1e+05 102500
93750 96250 98750 101250 103750

slr7094 slr7095 slr7096 slr7097 slr7098 slr7099 slr7100 slr7101 slr7102

sll7103

slr7104 slr7105

sll7106

TU7087 TU7088 TU7089

TU7090

TU7091

TU7092 TU7093

TU7094 TU7095 TU7096

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



 

 

 

 

 

 

Plasmid pSYSG sequence 

 



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll8001 sll8002 ssl8003 sll8004 ssl8005 sll8006 sll8007 ssl8008 sll8009 ssl8010 sll8011 sll8012

ssr8013 slr8014 slr8015

N2
expPhase
statPhase

7
9

11
13

15
17

18
16

14
12

10
8

1
10

0
50

0
25

00
10

00
0

50
00

10
00

10
0

0 2500 5000 7500 10000
1250 3750 6250 8750

sll8001 sll8002 ssl8003sll8004ssl8005 sll8006 sll8007ssl8008 sll8009 ssl8010 sll8011 sll8012

ssr8013slr8014 slr8015

TU8001

TU8002

TU8003 TU8004

TU8005

TU8006 TU8007

TU8008

TU8009

TU8010

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll8011 sll8012

ssr8013 slr8014 slr8015 slr8016

sll8017 sll8018 sll8019 sll8020

slr8021 slr8022 slr8023

N2
expPhase
statPhase

7
9

11
13

15
17

18
16

14
12

10
8

1
25

00
25

00
0

50
00

25
00

10
00

25
0

10

10000 12500 15000 17500 20000
8750 11250 13750 16250 18750

ssl8010 sll8011 sll8012

ssr8013slr8014 slr8015 slr8016

sll8017 sll8018 sll8019 sll8020

slr8021 slr8022 slr8023

TU8008

TU8009

TU8010 TU8011 TU8012

TU8013

TU8014

TU8015

TU8016

TU8017 TU8018

TU8019

TU8020

TU8021

TU8022

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr8021 slr8022 slr8023

ssl8024 sll8025

slr8026

sll8027 ssl8028

slr8029 slr8030

ndhK2 sll8032 sll8033 sll8034 sll8035

N2
expPhase
statPhase

7
9

11
13

15
17

18
16

14
12

10
8

1
10

0
50

0
25

00
10

00
50

0
25

0
50

1

20000 22500 25000 27500 30000
18750 21250 23750 26250 28750

slr8021 slr8022 slr8023

ssl8024 sll8025

slr8026

sll8027ssl8028

slr8029 slr8030

ndhK2 sll8032 sll8033 sll8034 sll8035

slr8036

TU8022 TU8023

TU8024

TU8025 TU8026

TU8027

TU8028 TU8029 TU8030TU8031

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll8033 sll8034 sll8035

slr8036 slr8037 slr8038

ssl8039 sll8040 ssl8041 sll8042 sll8043

slr8044

N2
expPhase
statPhase

7
9

11
13

15
17

18
16

14
12

10
8

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
25

30000 32500 35000 37500 40000
28750 31250 33750 36250 38750

sll8033 sll8034 sll8035

slr8036 slr8037 slr8038

ssl8039 sll8040 ssl8041sll8042 sll8043

slr8044

TU8029 TU8030TU8031 TU8032

TU8033

TU8034

TU8035

TU8036

TU8037

TU8038TU8039

TU8040 TU8041 TU8042

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr8038

ssl8039 sll8040 ssl8041 sll8042 sll8043

slr8044 slr8045 slr8046 ssr8047

sll8048 sll8049

N2
expPhase
statPhase

7
9

11
13

15
17

18
16

14
12

10
8

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
10

35000 37500 40000 42500
33750 36250 38750 41250 43750

slr8038

ssl8039 sll8040 ssl8041sll8042 sll8043

slr8044 slr8045 slr8046 ssr8047

sll8048 sll8049

TU8035

TU8036

TU8037

TU8038TU8039

TU8040 TU8041 TU8042 TU8043

TU8044 TU8045 TU8046

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



 

 

 

 

 

 

Plasmid pSYSM sequence 

 



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

ssl5001 sll5002 sll5003 sll5004

slr5005

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
10

00
0

50
00

10
00

50

0 2500 5000 7500 10000
1250 3750 6250 8750

ssl5001 sll5002 sll5003sll5004

slr5005

TU5001 TU5002TU5003 TU5004

TU5005

TU5006 TU5007 TU5008TU5009 TU5010

TU5011 TU5012

TU5013TU5014 TU5015

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll5006 ssl5007 ssl5008

ssr5009 slr5010 ssr5011 slr5012 slr5013

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
50

25
0

10
00

10
00

0
50

00
10

00
50

10000 12500 15000 17500 20000
8750 11250 13750 16250 18750

sll5006 ssl5007ssl5008

ssr5009 slr5010 ssr5011 slr5012 slr5013

sll5014

TU5012

TU5013TU5014 TU5015 TU5016

TU5017

TU5018

TU5019

TU5020 TU5021

TU5022

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr5013

sll5014 ssl5015

slr5016 slr5017 slr5018 ssr5019 ssr5020 slr5021 slr5022 slr5023 slr5024

ssl5025 sll5026 ssl5027 sll5028

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
10

00
25

00
50

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
10

0

20000 22500 25000 27500 30000
18750 21250 23750 26250 28750

slr5013

sll5014 ssl5015

slr5016 slr5017slr5018ssr5019ssr5020slr5021 slr5022 slr5023 slr5024

ssl5025 sll5026 ssl5027sll5028

TU5023 TU5024 TU5025

TU5026

TU5027 TU5028

TU5029

TU5030

TU5031

TU5032

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll5026 ssl5027 sll5028

slr5029

sll5030 ssl5031 sll5032 sll5033 sll5034 sll5035 sll5036

slr5037 slr5038

ssl5039

slr5040

sll5041 sll5042

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
50

0
25

00
10

00
0

10
00

0
25

00
50

0
1

30000 32500 35000 37500 40000
28750 31250 33750 36250 38750

sll5026 ssl5027sll5028

slr5029

sll5030 ssl5031sll5032 sll5033 sll5034 sll5035 sll5036

slr5037 slr5038

ssl5039

slr5040

sll5041 sll5042

TU5028

TU5029

TU5030

TU5031

TU5032

TU5033

TU5034

TU5035 TU5036

TU5037

TU5038

TU5039TU5040

TU5041

TU5042

TU5043

TU5044

TU5045 TU5046 TU5047

TU5048TU5049

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr5040

sll5041 sll5042 sll5043 sll5044 ssl5045 sll5046 sll5047 sll5048 sll5049 sll5050

slr5051

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
10

00
10

00
0

25
00

0
50

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
10

40000 42500 45000 47500 50000
38750 41250 43750 46250 48750

ssl5039

slr5040

sll5041 sll5042 sll5043 sll5044 ssl5045 sll5046 sll5047 sll5048 sll5049 sll5050

slr5051

TU5041

TU5042

TU5043

TU5044

TU5045 TU5046 TU5047

TU5048TU5049 TU5050

TU5051

TU5052

TU5053 TU5054

TU5055

TU5056

TU5057

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll5050

slr5051

sll5052

slr5053 slr5054 slr5055 slr5056

sll5057

slr5058

sll5059

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
50

0
25

00
10

00
0

25
00

10
00

25
0

25

50000 52500 55000 57500 60000
48750 51250 53750 56250 58750

sll5050

slr5051

sll5052

slr5053 slr5054 slr5055 slr5056

sll5057

slr5058

sll5059

TU5057

TU5058

TU5059 TU5060

TU5061

TU5062

TU5063 TU5064

TU5065

TU5066

TU5067 TU5068

TU5069

TU5070

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr5058

sll5059 sll5060 sll5061 sll5062 sll5063 ssl5064 ssl5065 sll5066 sll5067 ssl5068 sll5069

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
25

00
50

00
50

00
25

00
10

00
10

0

60000 62500 65000 67500 70000
58750 61250 63750 66250 68750

slr5058

sll5059 sll5060 sll5061 sll5062 sll5063 ssl5064ssl5065sll5066 sll5067 ssl5068 sll5069

TU5068

TU5069

TU5070 TU5071 TU5072

TU5073

TU5074TU5075

TU5076 TU5077

TU5078

TU5079

TU5080 TU5081

TU5082

TU5083

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

ssl5068 sll5069 ssl5070

slr5071

sll5072

slr5073 ssr5074

sll5075 sll5076

slr5077 slr5078

sll5079 sll5080 sll5081

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
25

00
50

00
10

00
25

0
50

70000 72500 75000 77500 80000
68750 71250 73750 76250 78750

ssl5068 sll5069 ssl5070

slr5071

sll5072

slr5073 ssr5074

sll5075 sll5076

slr5077 slr5078

sll5079 sll5080 sll5081

TU5081

TU5082

TU5083TU5084TU5085 TU5086 TU5087

TU5088 TU5089

TU5090TU5091

TU5092

TU5093 TU5094

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll5081

slr5082

sll5083 sll5084

slr5085

sll5086

slr5087 slr5088

sll5089 sll5090 ssl5091

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
25

00
10

00
0

50
00

10
00

50

80000 82500 85000 87500 90000
78750 81250 83750 86250 88750

sll5081

slr5082

sll5083 sll5084

slr5085

sll5086

slr5087 slr5088

sll5089 sll5090 ssl5091

TU5093 TU5094 TU5095

TU5096

TU5097

TU5098

TU5099 TU5100

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

sll5089 sll5090 ssl5091

ssr5092 slr5093

sll5094 ssl5095 ssl5096 sll5097 ssl5098 ssl5099 ssl5100

slr5101 slr5102

ssl5103 sll5104

slr5105 ssr5106

sll5107 ssl5108

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
50

0
25

00
10

00
0

50
00

25
00

50
0

50

90000 92500 95000 97500 1e+05
88750 91250 93750 96250 98750

sll5089 sll5090 ssl5091

ssr5092 slr5093

sll5094ssl5095ssl5096 sll5097 ssl5098ssl5099ssl5100

slr5101 slr5102

ssl5103sll5104

slr5105ssr5106

sll5107 ssl5108

TU5101 TU5102 TU5103

TU5104 TU5105

TU5106TU5107TU5108

TU5109 TU5110

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr5105 ssr5106

sll5107 ssl5108 sll5109

slr5110 slr5111 slr5112

ssl5113 ssl5114

slr5115 slr5116 ssr5117 slr5118 slr5119 ssr5120 ssr5121

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
10

00
50

00
25

00
0

25
00

10
00

25
0

50

1e+05 102500 105000 107500 110000
98750 101250 103750 106250 108750

slr5105ssr5106

sll5107 ssl5108 sll5109

slr5110 slr5111 slr5112

ssl5113ssl5114

slr5115 slr5116ssr5117 slr5118 slr5119 ssr5120ssr5121

TU5108

TU5109 TU5110

TU5111

TU5112

TU5113TU5114

TU5115 TU5116 TU5117 TU5118

TU5119

TU5120 TU5121 TU5122 TU5123TU5124

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N



Position (nt)

lo
g2

 e
xp

re
ss

io
n

slr5119 ssr5120 ssr5121

sll5122 sll5123

slr5124

ssl5125

slr5126 slr5127

sll5128 ssl5129 sll5130 sll5131 sll5132

N2
expPhase
statPhase

6
8

10
12

14
16

17
15

13
11

9
7

1
25

0
25

00
25

00
10

00
25

0
10

110000 112500 115000 117500
108750 111250 113750 116250 118750

slr5119 ssr5120ssr5121

sll5122 sll5123

slr5124

ssl5125

slr5126 slr5127

sll5128 ssl5129sll5130 sll5131 sll5132

TU5122 TU5123TU5124

TU5125

TU5126 TU5127

TU5128 TU5129TU5130

TU5131 TU5132

WT
WT.N
KO
KO.N
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